REDDITCH BOROUGH COUNCIL
CEMETERIES & CREMATORIUM SERVICES

FEES & CHARGES FOR REDDITCH CREMATORIUM, ABBEY, EDGIOAKE & PLYMOUTH ROAD
CEMETERIES

Subject to a 25% + / - in year adjustment facility delegated to the Bereavement Services Manager or Head of Service

EFFECTIVE FROM 1% April 2024

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial. Including the
Right to Erect a Memorial for 75 Years £2019.00

Exclusive Right of Burial in a Child’s Grave (4’ X 2’)
For 75 Years £370.00

Exclusive Right of Burial in a Babies Grave (2’ X 1)
For 75 Years

(Under One Year) £347.00
Exclusive Right of Burial in Cremated Remains
Grave for 75 Years £772.00
Adult sized plot Exclusive Right of Burial Purchase
in Reserve Including the Right to Erect a Memorial

N/A
For 75 Years
Cremated remains plot Exclusive Right of Burial
Purchase in Reserve Including the Right to Erect a N/A
Memorial For 75 Years
Extending Rights of Burial in Existing Grave for 25
Years £576.00
Extending Rights in Child’s Grave for 25 years £122.00

Extending Rights in Cremated Remains Grave for
25 Years £225.00




INTERMENT FEES (Full Earth Burial)

Under 1 year

No Charge

1 to 17

year to 17 years No charge
18 years and over £802.00
INTERMENT FEES (Cremated Remains)
Under 1 year No Charge
1yearto 17 years No Charge
18 years and over £267.00
Scattering Cremated Remains in Grave or in
rose/memorial garden (Roll Back Turf) 18 years £111.00
and over
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Cemetery Memorial Application Fee £131.00
Purchase of Wooden Casket £147.00
Purchase of Babies Casket POA
Dis-Interment of Cremated Remains £702.00
Dis-Interment of Full Earth Burial POA.
MISCELLANEOUS
Transfer of Exclusive Right £131.00

Certified copy of entry in register burials (inc vaT)

£28.00




Redditch Crematorium Fees are charged on a residency basis as defined by the address given on the
statutory form one Application for Cremation which must disclose the deceased’s last permanent
residential address.

CREMATION FEES - None Resident

Body Part where original cremation was at Redditch F.O.C.
Body Part where original cremation was elsewhere £208.00
Under 18 years F.O.C.
18 Years + Direct Cremation £536.00
18 Years + Service Times 9.00am & 09:30am £837.00
18 Years+ Service Times 10:15am onwards £1045.00

CREMATION FEES - Resident

Body Part where original cremation was at Redditch F.O.C.
Body Part where original cremation was elsewhere £208.00
Under 18 years F.O.C.
18 Years + Direct £536.00
18 Years + Service Times 9.00am & 09:30 £713.00
18 Years+ Service Times 10:15am onwards £922.00

THE CREMATION FEE INCLUDES THE MEDICAL REFEREE’S FEE & ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Organist’s Fee (inc VAT) £72.00
Extra Service Time in Chapel £224.00
Late arrival / service overrun charge £224.00
Weekday Witness Scattering of Ashes (Where the FOLC.
cremation was at Redditch)

Weekday Scattering of Ashes from Other Crematoria £79.00
Certified Extract from Cremation Register (inc vAT) £28.00
Additional Disposal Certificate of Cremation (inc vAT) £15.00

BURIAL / MEMORIAL SERVICES

pse of Chapel for Any Burial / Memorial Service (Burial £224.00
in RBC / BDC Cemetery Only)

Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service of child 16

£104.00
or under (Burial in RBC / BDC Cemetery Only)
Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service 09:00am £713.00
& 9.30am (Not RBC Cemeteries)
Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service 10:15am £922.00
onwards (Not RBC Cemeteries)
Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service of child 16 £310.00

or under (Not RBC Cemeteries)




OBITUS (all charges inc vaT)

Webcast Live & 28-day view inc downloadable version £62.00
DVD / USB / Blu-Ray / Audio CD £92.00
Extra Copies of DVD / USB / Blu-Ray / Audio CD £34.00
Video Book £102.00
Memory Box £139.00
Halo Photo F.O.C.

Basic Slideshow (up to 25 photos) £93.00
Music Slideshow (up to 25 photos set to music) £122.00
Themed Tribute £165.00
Extra Single photo (per photo following Halo image) £21.00
Family made video checking £30.00
Bespoke Tribute £428.00
Extra Work Charge £47.00
Each extra 25 photos £47.00
Tribute Download £17.00

In all cases, any charges that involve the use of the Chapel, only apply to the hire of the building and its internal fittings — personal
requirements for any service in the Chapel will always be at the expense of the hirers. Whilst we make every effort to accommodate
all access needs in relation to physical access to this and any other Council buildings, personal requirements in relation to any form

of interpreting or other personal care or support will always be the responsibility of the hirer.

The applicant must obtain permission from all performers in the service if a webcast or other recording is made.

MEMORIAL OPTIONS (REDDITCH CREMATORIUM)

BOOK OF REMEMBERANCE (all charges inc VAT) REDDITCH
Name and one other line £116.00
Each additional line per line £46.00
*Motifs — a flower or bird £73.00
*Badge or other £88.00
Miniature Leather Book, name and one other line £103.00
Each additional line per line £36.00
Remembrance Cards, name and one other line £51.00
Each additional line per line £36.00

*Due to their size, there must be a minimum of 5 lines




MEMORIAL BENCH

Bench & top rail engraving (max 40 letters) 10-year

lease £1398.00
Bench & silver plaque (max 60 letters) 10-year
lease £1330.00
Replacement plaque (max 60 letters) £192.00
5-year lease renewal £569.00
MEMORIAL WALL PLAQUES (REDDITCH 5 vear 10 vear 20 vear
CREMATORIUM) y y Y
Indoor Single - 12” x 3” £247.00 £393.00 £539.00
Indoor Double - 12" x 6” £393.00 £539.00 £685.00
Outdoor - 8" x 4” one size £277.00 £423.00 £540.00
Photo or Motif on Outdoor Plaques only £232.00
Additional Inscription on Plaque POE
Memorial Plaque (Bronze) £236.00
Memorial Extension Fee (all types exc Indoor tree) £182.00
5 years only.
MEMORIAL GARDEN (not currently available)
20 Year Lease
Private Garden with memorial £2094.00
MEMORIAL POSTS (not currently available)
3 Year Lease
New Memorial Plaque on Post £314.00
Motif £59.00
Replacement Plaque £157.00




BIRD BATH MEMORIAL

5 Year Lease

Size 1 - Small £262.00
Size 2 £292.00
Size 3 £321.00
Size 4 £350.00
Size 5 - Large £379.00
10 Year Lease

Size 1 - Small £408.00
Size 2 £438.00
Size 3 £467.00
Size 4 £496.00
Size 5 - Large £523.00
20 Year Lease

Size 1 - Small £554.00
Size 2 £583.00
Size 3 £613.00
Size 4 £641.00
Size 5 - Large £671.00
Motif for the Bird Bath £146.00
OCTAGONAL PLANTER (Barbican Memorial)

3 Year Lease

Single size only £324.00
Standard Motif £130.00
Photo of 1 person £156.00
Photo of 2person £246.00
Photo of 3 person £318.00
All other items P.O.A.
INDOOR MEMORIAL TREE

3 Year Lease

Standard Leaf £85.00
Additional Leaf £59.00
Renewal of lease £26.00
MEMORIAL VAULTS (not currently available)

20 Year Lease

New Double Unit £1636.00
2" Interment of remains including casket £225.00
Inscribed Tablet (Max 80 letters) £183.00
Additional Letters (per letter) £5.00
Standard Motif £131.00
Photo of 1 person £157.00
Photo of 2person £248.00
Photo of 3 person £320.00




